

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Steve Welkie

22 Red Moon PI

Tomball, TX 77375-4867

												ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY			
Seller is is not or	ccup	ying	the			-	unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or nev			_		nce Seller has occupied the P Property	rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does in												Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	.		
Item	Υ	N	U		Ite	m		Υ	N	U		Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	X						Propane Gas:		X			Pump: sump grinder		X	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X			-LP Community (Captive)			X			Rain Gutters	X			
Ceiling Fans		X			-LF	on o	Property		X			Range/Stove	X		
Cooktop	X				Н	t Tu	b		X			Roof/Attic Vents	X		
Dishwasher	X				Int	erco	m System		X			Sauna	П	X	
Disposal	X				Mi	crov	/ave	X				Smoke Detector	X		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		×			Outdoor Grill		or Grill		X			Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		χ	
Exhaust Fans	X				Pa	tio/E	Decking	X				Spa	П	Χ	
Fences	X				Plu	umb	ing System	X				Trash Compactor	П	X	
Fire Detection Equip.		X			Po	ol			X			TV Antenna		X	
French Drain		X			Po	ol E	quipment		X			Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		
Gas Fixtures	X				Po	ol M	laint. Accessories		X			Window Screens	X		
Natural Gas Lines	X				Po	ol H	eater		X			Public Sewer System	X		
Item				Υ	N	U			Α	ddit	ior	al Information			
Central A/C				X			★ electric gas	nun	nber	of u	nit	s: two(2)			
Evaporative Coolers					X		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					X		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)					X		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				X			electric ∑ gas number of units: ←wo(2)								
Other Heat				`	X		if yes, describe:								
Oven				X			number of ovens:(_	1)		(el	ect	ric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				X			wood > gas logs mock other:								
Carport				, ,	X		attached not	atta	chec	1			A Property of Party		
Garage				X			√ attached not	atta	chec	1					
Garage Door Openers				X			number of units:	Z	2		r	number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	6				X		ownedlease								
Security System					X		ownedlease	d fro	m:						
Solar Panels					X		ownedlease	d fro	m: _						
Water Heater				X			electric _∕xgas	ot	her:			number of units:	2		
Water Softener					X		ownedlease	d fro	m:						
Other Leased Items(s)					X		if yes, describe:								
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18 Keller Williams Realty, 1401 Woodlands	Pkwy T	he Woo	Initia	led I	oy: B	uyer	:,a	nd S	eller:	ne: (8:	.(2)24			1 of 8	

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Property	at		Tomba	II, TX 7	7375-	4867		
Underground Lawn Sprir	ıkler		X automatic man	ual are	as cov	vered: ALI		
Septic / On-Site Sewer F	acility			tion Abo	out On	-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)	
Was the Property built be (If yes, complete, sig Roof Type:	efore 19 in, and a of cover	978? _ attach _ ring_or	TXR-1906 concerning lead-bas Age:	sed pair	t haza	ards).	xima or ı	te)
are need of repair? ye	es <u>X</u> no	o If yes	s, describe (attach additional sh	eets if r	iecess	working condition, that have desary): e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if		
aware and No (N) if you				V	N	Item	Y	N
Basement	- ·	X	Floors		X	Sidewalks	+-	X
Ceilings		X	Foundation / Slab(s)		X	Walls / Fences	+-	X
Doors		X	Interior Walls		7	Windows	+	X
Driveways		X	Lighting Fixtures		4	Other Structural Components	\top	X
Electrical Systems		X	Plumbing Systems		X	·		\Box
Exterior Walls		X	Roof		X			
			ction 2 is yes, explain (attach ac					
Section 3. Are you (Se	ller) aw	vare o	f any of the following conditi	ions: (N	lark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	I)

you are not aware.)

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		1
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X
Improper Drainage		4
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X
Encroachments onto the Property		X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in 100-year Floodplain		1
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)		X
Located in Floodway (If yes, attach TXR-1414)		7
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)		X
Previous Flooding into the Structures		4
Previous Flooding onto the Property	y	
Located in Historic District		X

Condition	Y	N
Previous Foundation Repairs		X
Previous Roof Repairs		X
Previous Other Structural Repairs		X
Radon Gas		X
Settling		X
Soil Movement		X
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		X
Unplatted Easements		X
Unrecorded Easements		X
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		X
Water Penetration		4
Wetlands on Property		X
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		X
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		X
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		X
Previous Fires		X

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer: __

_ and Seller: _______ ,

Page 2 of 5

22 Red Moon PI Concerning the Property at ______ Tomball, TX 77375-4867

Historic Pro	pperty Designation	X	Termite or WDI damage needing r	epair	X
Previous U	se of Premises for Manufacture		Single Blockable Main Drain in Po		
of Metham	phetamine		Tub/Spa*		X
If the answ WATE	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yell to the section of the items in Section 3 is yell to the section of	es, explain (a	ttach additional sheets if necessary): FRONT STREET /EWAY	end	
	*A single blockable main drain m	av cause a s	auction entrapment hazard for an indi	ividual	
	-	-	·		
which has	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, not been previously disclosed in t	this notice?	yes X no If yes, explain (atta	at is in need of re ach additional shee	ets if
	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	ne following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. M	Mark No (N) if you	u are
not aware.)				
<u> </u>	Room additions, structural modification unresolved permits, or not in compliant	ons, or other	alterations or repairs made without	necessary permits,	with
_ ×	Homeowners' associations or mainten Name of association:			· ·	
	Manager's name:		Phone: and are:		
	Any unpaid fees or assessment to	or the Proper	_ per and are: ty? yes (\$) n, provide information about the othe	no	
_ ×	Any common area (facilities such as with others. If yes, complete the follow Any optional user fees for common	ving:	courts, walkways, or other) co-own		
_ X	Any notices of violations of deed rest Property.	rictions or go	vernmental ordinances affecting the	condition or use o	of the
_ ×	Any lawsuits or other legal proceeding to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bank			cludes, but is not lim	nited
$-\frac{\lambda}{\lambda}$	Any death on the Property except for to the condition of the Property.	those death	s caused by: natural causes, suicide	e, or accident unrel	lated
_ ×	Any condition on the Property which r	materially affe	ects the health or safety of an individ	ual.	
_ ×	Any repairs or treatments, other than hazards such as asbestos, radon, lea If yes, attach any certificates or of certificate of mold remediation or	d-based pain ther documer	it, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. Intation identifying the extent of the re		
X	Any rainwater harvesting system loca water supply as an auxiliary water sou		roperty that is larger than 500 gallons	s and that uses a po	ublic
_ ×	The Property is located in a propane g	as system se	rvice area owned by a propane distrib	oution system retaile	er.
7 _ ×	Any portion of the Property that is local				
(TXR-1406)			and Seller: 50, 46	Page 3	3 of 5
	oddood with zipr offile by ziprogix 100	o i moon wille rodu,	www.zipcogix.com	22 Red Moon Pl	

22 Red Moon PI Concerning the Property at Tomball, TX 77375-4867 If the answer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): HARAIS - GALVESTON SUBSIDENCE VISTRICE Section 6. Seller / has _ has not attached a survey of the Property. Section 7. Within the last 4 years, have you (Seller) received any written inspection reports from persons who regularly provide inspections and who are either licensed as inspectors or otherwise permitted by law to perform inspections? yes x no If yes, attach copies and complete the following: Inspection Date Type Name of Inspector No. of Pages Note: A buyer should not rely on the above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the Property. A buyer should obtain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer. Section 8. Check any tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property: __ Senior Citizen Wildlife Management __ Agricultural Section 9. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for damage to the Property with any insurance provider? yes no Section 10. Have you (Seller) ever received proceeds for a claim for damage to the Property (for example, an insurance claim or a settlement or award in a legal proceeding) and not used the proceeds to make the repairs for which the claim was made? __ yes _X no If yes, explain: _____ Section 11. Does the Property have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code?* __unknown __no \(\circ\)yes. If no or unknown, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): *Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the requirements of the building code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located, including performance, location, and power source requirements. If you do not know the building code requirements in effect in your area, you may check unknown above or contact your local building official for more information. A buyer may require a seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a member of the buyer's family who will reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing impairment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may agree who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install. Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information. Date Signature of Seller Signature of Seller Printed Name: Haria Initialed by: Buyer: _____, and Seller: 5.0, H Printed Name: T.OSE (TXR-1406) 02-01-18

22 Red Moon PI Tomball, TX 77375-4867

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Pr	Property	the	to	service	provide	currently	viders	prov	lowing	fol	The	(6)
---	----------	-----	----	---------	---------	-----------	--------	------	--------	-----	-----	-----

Electric: Relvant	phone #: 866 - 2227100
Sewer: Harris County Mun	phone #: 28 -290650}
Water: Harris County MUN	phone #: 281 - 290 -650}
Cable: AT and T.	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas: Cas Energy LLC	phone #: 28 1-252-6700
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18



Notice to a Purchaser of Real Property in a Water District

Note: This Notice should be completed and given to a prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, should be executed by the seller and purchaser and should be attached as a separate portion of a purchase contract. Please see NOTE at bottom of page.

	subject to voter approval, issue an unlimited amount of bonds and levy of taxes levied by the district on real property located in the district is that not yet levied taxes, the most recent projected rate of tax, as of total amount of bonds, excluding refunding bonds and any bonds or expected to be received under a contract with a governmental entity, in \$293,500,000.00 , and the aggregate initial principal amounts
2) The district has the authority to adopt and impose a standby fee on property services available but not connected and which does not have a house, built utilize the utility capacity available to the property. The district may exercise the most recent amount of the standby fee is NA . An unproperty at the time of imposition and is secured by a lien on the property. As if any, of unpaid standby fees on a tract of property in the district.	ding, or other improvement located thereon and does not substantially the authority without holding an election on the matter. As of this date, and standby fee is a personal obligation of the person that owned the
3) Mark an "X" in one of the following three spaces and then complete as instances are the spaces are the	
Notice for Districts Located in Whole or in Part within the Corporate Notice for Districts Located in Whole or in Part in the Extraterric	
Not Located within the Corporate Boundaries of a Municipality (Co	mplete Paragraph B).
Notice for Districts that are NOT Located in Whole or in Pa Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of One or More Home-Rule Municipalit	
A) The district is located in whole or in part within the corporate boun the district are subject to the taxes imposed by the municipality and by the di corporate boundaries of a municipality may be dissolved by municipal ordinar	daries of the City of N/A. The taxpayers of strict until the district is dissolved. By law, a district located within the
B) The district is located in whole or in part in the extraterritorial jurislocated in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of a municipality may be annexed district is annexed, the district is dissolved.	
4) The purpose of this district is to provide water, sewer, drainage, or flood of bonds payable in whole or in part from property taxes. The cost of these util these utility facilities are owned or to be owned by the district. The legal descripte woodlands creekside park west sec 7	ity facilities is not included in the purchase price of your property, and
Signature of Seller Jose Hever Olaya Cifuentes	Signature of Seller Date Maria Gladys Gallo Castrillon
PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE TIME. THE DISTRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISHES TAX RATES DURING THE YEAR, EFFECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IN WHICH THE TAX ADVISED TO CONTACT THE DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE STAINFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM.	ING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER THROUGH DECEMBER OF RATES ARE APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT. PURCHASER IS
The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing not real property described in such notice or at closing of purchase of the real prop	
Signature of Purchaser Date	Signature of Purchaser Date
NOTE: Correct district name, tax rate, bond amounts. and legal description a an addendum or paragraph of a purchase contract, the notice shall be exect propose to provide one or more of the specified facilities and services, the attaxes, a statement of the district's most recent projected rate of tax is to be plated the commission to adopt and impose a standby fee, the second paragraph of to be given to the prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contracting on the seller's behalf may modify the notice by substitution of the work.	atted by the seller and purchaser, as indicated. If the district does not oppropriate purpose may be eliminated. If the district has not yet levied ced in the appropriate space. If the district does not have approval from the notice may be deleted. For the purposes of the notice form required ct of sale and purchase, a seller and any agent, representative, or person

11/1/2014 ©2014

©2015 Houston REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

HAR400

correct calendar year in the appropriate space.

SELLER'S EXCLUSION LIST



PROPERTY ADDRESS:

22 Red Moon Place, Tomball, TX 77375

PLEASE CHECK / CIRCLE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS THAT SELLER WILL BE EXCLUDING FROM THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY:

✓_	INDOORS		LOCATION:
	CURTAINS AND RODS, DRAPERIES AND RODS, VALANCES RACKS OR WINDOW SHADES	, BLINDS, TOWEL	
	WALL TO WALL CARPETING, AREA RUGS		
	MIRRORS FIXED IN PLACE, DECORATIVE MIRRORS, DECOR	RATIVE HARDWARE	
	FIREPLACE SCREENS / GAS LOGS OR ROCKS		
	FLAT SCREEN TVS, MEDIA ROOM EQUIPMENT, TV ANTENN BUILT-IN SPEAKERS	IAE, SATELLITE DISH,	
	BOOKSHELVES ATTACHED OR APPEARING TO BE ATTACH	ED TO WALLS	
	BUILT-IN KITCHEN EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUILT-IN COFFE OVENS, MICROWAVES, POT RACKS		
✓_	OUTDOORS		LOCATION:
	WINDOW SCREENS, SHUTTERS, AWNINGS, MAILBOX		
	SWIMMING POOL EQUIPMENT, PORTABLE SPA		
	SHRUBBERY AND PLANTS		
	PERMANENTLY INSTALLED OUTDOOR COOKING EQUIPME		
	SWING SETS, PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, BASKETBALL GO		
	FOUNTAINS, BIRD BATHS, STATUES AND LIGHTS IN YARD		
	WORKBENCH OR SHELVES IN GARAGE OR STORAGE AREA	AS	
_	MISCELLANEOUS		LOCATION:
Щ	CEILING FANS, ATTIC FANS, LIGHT FIXTURES		
	HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING UNITS AND EQUIPMENT		
	BUILT-IN SECURITY, FIRE EQUIPMENT		
Ш	LIGHTING, PLUMBING FIXTURES, WATER SOFTENER		
	GARAGE DOOR OPENERS AND CONTROLS, USE & CARE M APPLIANCES	ANUALS FOR	
	CENTRAL VACUUM AND ACCESSORIES		
	OTHER PERMANENTLY ATTACHED ITEMS:		
-			
	Ч		
DATE	June 30, 2019)ATE:	
SELL	ER: Dalage	BUYER:	
SELL	ER: COO CHOOL COOL C	BUYER:	